Village and it is imperative for the Village to maintain equipment to perform our services; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Village has reviewed quotes and has selected Apple Farm Services 
Grasshopper Front Mount Mower 900D; and 

WHEREAS, the purchase of the Front Mount Mower would be with Apple Farm Services, 
Botkins, Ohio in the amount of Twenty-one Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 
($21,300.00); and 

WHEREAS, the purchase of the Front Mount Mower is budgeted for purchase in 2025 
from the General Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF JACKSON 

CENTER, STATE OF OHIO: 

SECTION 1. 

The Village Administrator is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Apple Farm 
Services, Botkins, Ohio for a new Front Mount Mower. The total purchase price of the 
Front Mount Mower Twenty-one Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($21,300.00). 

SECTION 2. 

That Council hereby declares this to be an emergency measure immediately necessary for 
the preservation of the public peace, health, safety, and welfare; such an emergency 
arising out of the need to provide safe and reliable equipment for the recreation